

FOR FCI JUDGES WHO ARE RESIDENT IN AN <u>FCI MEMBER COUNTRY</u> TO JUDGE AT A CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW LICENSED BY THE KENNEL CLUB

This form is to be used in cases where approval is being sought under the 2022 agreement on the mutual recognition of judges between the FCI and The Kennel Club which requires judges to have **awarded CACIBs in at least <u>three</u> countries over a <u>five</u> year period.** Those judges will be listed on the FCI International Judges Directory

FCI and Kennel Club Group and Best in Show judges will receive mutual recognition, subject to the approval of the national kennel club

Name of the Show:	
Date of Show:	

Information about the Judge:

Full Name:	Date of birth:
Address:	ł
Country:	
Email address:	
Mobile phone number:	

Judging Experience:

1	When were you first officially licensed or approved as a Championship Show judge? Date of approval:				
	Name of your country's Kennel Club:				
2	Breeds/Groups/Best in Show to be judged at this particular show?				
	1)	7)			
	2)	8)			
	3)	9)			
	4)	10)			
	5)	11)			
	6)	12)			
3	Have you previously awarded Challenge Certificates to a	ny breeds in the UK?	Yes No		

in judging those breed(s) at CAC Please provide the dates, name	If you have not awarded Challenge Certificates in the UK to any of the breeds listed in Q2, please state your experience in judging those breed(s) at CACIB level in three countries and any other important appointments in the breed(s). Please provide the dates, names of shows and countries where you have judged them (use extra sheets if needed). You need only list three shows per breed.				
BREED	NAME OF SHOW	COUNTRY	DATE		
1)			//		
2)			/		
3)			/		
4)			//		
5)			//		
6)					
7)			//		
8)			//		
9)			//		
10)			//		
11)			//		
12)			·····/·····/······		
13)			//		
14)			/		
15)			//		
16)					
17)			//		
18)			//		
19)			//		
20)			//		
21)			//		
22)			//		
23)			//		
			//		
24)			//		

Applicant statement:

I am aware that on accepting this appointment, I will be judging at a show held under The Kennel Club's rules and regulations and that I must judge to The Kennel Club's breed standards and in accordance with The Kennel Club Rules, regulations and Codes of Best Practice which are in force at the time of the show. I confirm that the information given is correct. If at any time altered circumstances make my responses no longer accurate, I will notify The Kennel Club immediately.

Personal details will be kept confidential. All information will be used for inclusion on The Kennel Club's Find a Judge directory. If you DO NOT wish your name and contact details to be published either in printed or internet format, please tick this box:

Signature: _____